3 1 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-14-008957 16JUN2014 | KH | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE C | ECR-18-008120 w20 178 10G
D ECR-19-011338 18JUL2019 | M/ Yy
21515931 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL E | ECR-20-013859 205EP2020 | JWC | TE
2151593-7 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
[-2151593-1 E TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151593-2 E TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2151593-7 E CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- | 1 - 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 2119087 -6 CAM_ SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT W
TERMINAL NAME: 2 8mm BLADE, UNSEALED -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::Elgﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 ) | | W W 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DTAL Ry
4.80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 IN] 1.40-2.06 mm [.055-.081 [N] S L R R [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 ;éug
: - | - 1 2119580 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY
XEEMQQ%[QN e - | 1 - 2844940- AIR FEED MODULE 233
SPECIFICATION - - i - | REF | REF [REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 2 2 2 2 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 1 1 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 983
1326029-6 1326030-6 - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 327
- | | 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
- | | 1 1 2119740- TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
- 2 ? 2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 60
ST7E rg:g om [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
8 AWG | 374/-0. 05 [ 054+/- 0021 5 - | | 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
I 00mm? | 30+/-0.05 [ 051+/- 0021 7 4 - 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
0 75mm? 1 204/-0.05 [ 048+/- 002] 78 - 2 ? 2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
20 AWG 1 214/-0.05 [ . 048+/- 002] & - 1 1 W W 5OW8030*1 NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3 52
0 50mm? 1 124/-0 05 [ 044+/- 0077 & 6 - W W W W 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5W
- | | 1 1 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
[ 1] S N R N T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*sWARNI NG - | - 1 2119652 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE f | [ 1| 21196531 [FEED CAM. POST FEED 47
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE [ L[] 180356579 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF .
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O B IR B R 5036021 TSCR BHSC  RoAS (M8 X 25) E
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR _ | | | | 1752356 -3 SUP#ORT, %ERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSITMENTS. -2 2] 272 2079383-5  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2 2 2 2 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - | | | | EEEEE T ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE c9
“ - | | 1 1 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER 8
A ACPRPILM[PCAHTEéFSwASR EQFUEARLE[NFCIEESEATTT ITNHGE WFAASCTTQHREY SEATDTJIUNSGTMUESNETD MWAHYE NBETHE - 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
» - | | 1 1 240792-2 DRAG, TERMINAL 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 51680830 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1 1 271195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 10T=35000. NEEEE RN 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | | 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION (4
- | | 1 1 1-356885-4 | STOP, SHEAR (1 —
1 - | | 1 1 2119805- SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - | | 1 1 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 2 ? 1 1 9-1633131-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION . 080 3
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
- | | 1 1 2119757-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | 1 1 1-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 2 ? 1 1 3-2119582-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | | 1 1 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER e
1 1 2 2 1 1 1-456405-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77|-72|-71| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIAG20T? — R
mg!iMEY 03AUG201¢ C%%%D i/?égj MMiwwg,Ma7m5ﬁW8
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 03AUGZ2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e o S T
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 + S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e A 1] 00779 [@o2151593 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

< _J S

(e — =

I o R
—

'\: 1 ’\
> <J

—— =4 0£0.5

.
SEE DETAIL A %
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

REF

44.61£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

Aif%;%;izgfjjfffa ///‘I,EF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

o’ DwyNwlN 03AUG20T2 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY O3AU620}2 — HOrHSburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APYD 03AUG201 2 |NAmE ‘
%x Wiki %&’\JAT I <: \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm Y — Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe = :
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2151593 -
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

. c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NI REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151593- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151593-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151593-7 r CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL |2.29 mm [.090] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2119082-6 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: 2 8mm BLADE. UNSEALED -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ ——Lf|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N 1 1 %282% EE;AIEE%&NES\E%OE Zlg\t gj%
4.80-5 60 mm [.189- 220 IN] [ 40-2.06 mm [.055-.081 INJ S T19580-1  TMECHANICAL FEED ASSENBLY 530
XEEMM%MN IT4-13013 - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION - |REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL o I c168083-9 [5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoH>, M4 X 20 1143
EETTIT T -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-] [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1140
-] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
-1 o] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE £ _—|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT N T T I o L 12
S ® =D EFERENCE SETT IR [ LT 2esisor- 1POST, LoCiIiG -
18 AWG 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 5.1 -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
. 00mmZ |.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 1.4 B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
U, Tomme |.22+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 1.8 BN 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
sgﬂﬁx% 1'f;i;8'22 Ehgjjijhgggj :‘é -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- ‘ - - - -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
SWARNTNG -] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE [T R P peyiiisci gg
[ 1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE T 80739 %RfﬁTWCMMAX@O 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O H A 2119652-1 |FELD CAM. PRE FECD 18
Zﬁx RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ZLRUH%WSMWUEDwmmmeNS%H’chmmum,LWMCMMWAW PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. . 179290673 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
CTORAGE OF ApplcaToR. -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A\ - 2] 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 I 2844992-4 | ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE >0
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — b 1 7450888-0 | OPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 240792 -7 DRAG, TERMINAL 23
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W W 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N - ] ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N Tl 1t ] 1] 9-1633131-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 080 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
-] 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] [-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 1T ] 1] 3-2119582-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N [-456405-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIRIGZT2 — TE Commectiviy
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(Egi’?LEY OgAUGZOWZ % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 03AUGZ2012 [NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm o S AL Ocean Side Feed
D olC il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [@=2151593 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

—= = 4.0£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)
REF

$

35.58£0.05

ﬂz

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
CAM POSITIONS REF %z% REF
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = T
LI

- OO
FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

0 ) ¢ T 2 SUB0ECT 10 CRANGE AND PRECONTROLL ING. ENG INEER N0 ORGaN| 24T IoN | DN 03AUG2012 .
\ \ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN :) TE TE COHH@CJHVWY
Cﬁ‘ N C% Sy 03AUG2012 C%%%%) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
U P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 03AUG2012 |NAmME ‘
mm el Y — Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o 7 Applicator
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gjﬁtg -
- B SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER AL AF’\\I?\‘SEHS ) = WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:21 5} 593
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVE

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



